508243196 11/22/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8290386

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	·	
	Name	Execution Date
MENGQI YANG		02/02/2023
GUOMIN CHEN		02/02/2023
ΗυΙ Υυ		02/02/2023

Name:	SHANGHAI TYPHOON INSTITUTE OF THE CHINA METEOROLOGICAL ADMINISTRATION
Street Address:	NO.166, PUXI ROAD, XUHUI DISTRICT
City:	SHANGHAI
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	200030
Name:	ASIA-PACIFIC TYPHOON COLLABORATIVE RESEARCH CENTER
Street Address:	NO.1539, HAIGANG AVENUE, PUDONG NEW DISTRICT
City:	SHANGHAI
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	201306

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18113048

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:	services@hemisphere-law.com	
Correspondent Name:	ZHIGANG MA -HWLC	
Address Line 1:	16485 MULBERRY WAY	
Address Line 4:	NORTHVILLE, MICHIGAN 48168	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	K-611_LZC-USP1230250	

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ZHIGANG MA
SIGNATURE:	/Zhigang Ma/

DATE SIGNED:	11/22/2023	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=ASSIGNMENT_LZCUSP1230250#page1.tif		
source=ASSIGNMENT_LZCUSP1230250#page2.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

STATEMENT BY ASSIGNOR (RIGHT TRANSFER)

The INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR

Mengqi Yang, with address: No.166, Puxi Road, Xuhui District, Shanghai 200030 (CN)

Guomin Chen, with address: No.166, Puxi Road, Xuhui District, Shanghai 200030 (CN)

Hui Yu, with address: No.166, Puxi Road, Xuhui District, Shanghai 200030 (CN)

Transfer the total right, title, and interest of US patent application with a title

"Visualization Analysis Method of the Tropical Cyclone Forecast Verification Index Data"

To the APPLICANT/ASSIGNEE:

Shanghai Typhoon Institute of the China Meteorological Administration, with address: No.166, Puxi Road, Xuhui District, Shanghai 200030, China (CN)

Asia-Pacific Typhoon Collaborative Research Center, with address: No.1539, Haigang Avenue, Pudong New District, Shanghai 201306 (CN)

Every applicant/assignee owns the 50% the right, title and interest in and to said invention.

ASSIGNOR signature:

Signed by: Mengqi Yang

Signature: 6 8 5

Date: 2023-02-02

Signed by: Guomin Chen

Date:2023-02-02

Signed by: Hui Yu

Signature:	復 66
. U.	

Date:2023-02-02

ASSIGNEE signature:

Signed by: Hui Yu

Signature:

Date:2023-02-02

Signed by: Mengqi Yang

Signature: ______ 移参 與

Date:2023-02-02